504042495 10/09/2016

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4089156

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ZHENGZHOU U-TRUST INFRASTRUCTURE REHABILITATION LTD.	07/18/2016

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	FUMING WANG
Street Address:	NO 39, 33 APARTMENT, 48 WENHUA ROAD
City:	ZHENGZHOU, HENAN
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	450002

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12721395

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (626)203-0640

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 6263489705

Email: DavidRaymondPatentFirm@gmail.com

**Correspondent Name:** LEI YU

Address Line 1: 2033 MONTERA DR

Address Line 4: HACIENDA HEIGHTS, CALIFORNIA 91745

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BJP13
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	WANG FUMING
SIGNATURE:	/Fuming Wang/
DATE SIGNED:	10/09/2016

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=BJP13ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=BJP13ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif source=BJP13ASSIGNMENT#page3.tif

PATENT 504042495 REEL: 039970 FRAME: 0423

# **ASSIGNMENT**

whose post office address(es) appear(s) below, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, have made an

WHEREAS, I (we), Zhengzhou U-Trust Infrastructure Rehabilitation Ltd.

Directional fracture grouting method with polymer for seepage control of dikes and dams

invention entitled:

(hereinafter referred to as the INVENTIO executed on even data he	N) for which an application for United States Letters Patent erewith	was
<ul><li> executed on:</li><li> filed on: 03/10/2010</li></ul>	Serial No.: 12/721,395	
WHEREAS, Wang Fuming whose post office address is No. 39, 3	3 Apartment, 48 Wenhua Road, Zhengzhou, Henan 450002,	China
hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is a same in the United States;	desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and	i to the
acknowledged, I (we), ASSIGNOR, by the entire right, title, and interest in and to	hese presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGN said INVENTION and application throughout the United St Patent granted on any division, continuation, continuation	EE, the tates of
connection with the filing, prosecution application(s) in the United States for required to affirm the rights of ASSIGN ASSIGNOR also agrees, without furth communicate to ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNVENTION that are within ASSIGNOR testimony on behalf of ASSIGNEE the prosecution, maintenance and defense of	rees to execute any documents that legally may be requent and maintenance of said application or any other said INVENTION, including additional documents that rules in and to said INVENTION, all without further consider consideration and at ASSIGNEE'S expense, to identify the consideration of the consuments and information concerning the consuments are presented as a patent application or patent encompassed within the temporary that instrument shall extend to ASSIGNOR'S representatives.	patent may be eration. fy and ng the ees and of the erms of
to issue any and all Letters Patent referred and interest in and to the same, for A ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives and st	norizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Traded to above to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entire rig SSIGNEE'S sole use and behoof; and for the use and behaccessors, to the full end of the term for which such Letters the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment.	ht, title noof of Patent
ASSIGNOR requests that you d	lirect all correspondence to customer number 15598 - Lei Yu	u.
ASSIGNOR NAME: Fuming Wang		
	hts, No. 1369 East Hanghai Road, Zhengzhou National Eco opment Area, Zhengzhou, Henan Province 450016, China	onomic
/ Fuming Wang/ SIGNATURE		

PATENT REEL: 039970 FRAME: 0424

ASSIGNOR NAME: Jianwu Wang	
	1369 East Hanghai Road, Zhengzhou National Economic rea, Zhengzhou, Henan Province 450016, China
/ Jianwu Wang/	07/18/2016
SIGNATURE	DATE
ASSIGNOR NAME: Mingsheng Shi	
	1369 East Hanghai Road, Zhengzhou National Economic rea, Zhengzhou, Henan Province 450016, China
/ Mingsheng Shi/	07/18/2016
SIGNATURE	DATE
	1369 East Hanghai Road, Zhengzhou National Economic rea, Zhengzhou, Henan Province 450016, China
/ Chengchao Guo/	07/18/2016
SIGNATURE	DATE
ASSIGNOR NAME: Yanhui Zhong	
	1369 East Hanghai Road, Zhengzhou National Economic rea, Zhengzhou, Henan Province 450016, China
/ Yanhui Zhong/	07/18/2016
SIGNATURE	DATE
ASSIGNOR NAME: Bei Zhang	
	1369 East Hanghai Road, Zhengzhou National Economic rea, Zhengzhou, Henan Province 450016, China
/ Bei Zhang/	07/18/2016
SIGNATURE	DATE

ASSIGNOR N	NAME: Xiaoliang Wang	
ADDRESS:	Building A6, Gelin Heights, No. 1369 East and Technological Development Area, Zheng	Hanghai Road, Zhengzhou National Economic gzhou, Henan Province 450016, China
/ Xiaolian	g Wang/	_07/18/2016
SIGNATURE		DATE

**RECORDED: 10/09/2016** 

PATENT REEL: 039970 FRAME: 0426